Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	01-17-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u>102</u> 340959	<u> </u>
	ents and Trademarks: Please record the aπac	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zefer Operations, Inc.	Name: All	dress of receiving party(ies) egiance Capital Limit tnership ss:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No —————	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<u></u>	Merger Street Address	Street Address: 2000 W. 41st St.
	Change of Name	
Other Bill of Sale - Sale	Sheriff's -	
	City: Balt:	imore State: MD Zip: 21
Execution Date: 12/04/2002) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🍱
4. Application number(s) or patent num		20000 20000
If this document is being filed together	• •	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(
Ψ,		927 and 6,050,365
	Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 N	de la companya de la
5. Name and address of party to whom		applications and patents involved
concerning document should be maile	ed:	
Name: W. Scott Staruch	, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address:	⊈ Enclosed	
	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit accour	nt number:
Street Address: Laws, Staruch	<u>& Pisarci</u> k	
20 Erford Rd., Ste 305		
City: Lemoyne State: PA	Zip: 17043 (Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	/	
To the best of my knowledge and beli is a true copy of the original documen		nd correct and any attached copy
W Scott Staruch	Mest for	1/8/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/ / Date
Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, ar	nd documents: 4

PATENT REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0592 ALLEGIANCE CAPITAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

Petitioner

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

: No. 01-N-96

٧.

ZEFER OPERATIONS, INC.,

Respondent

ORDER

AND NOW, this 5th day of <u>December</u>, 2001, it is hereby ordered that:

- 1. The Prothonotary is authorized and directed to issue the Writ of Execution requested by Petitioner Allegiance Capital Limited Partnership ("Allegiance");
- 2. The Sheriff is authorized and directed to enforce the said Writ of Execution. specifically including but not limited to the public sale of United States Patents Nos. 6,044,927 and 6,050,365 currently issued to Respondent, Zefer Operations, Inc., and to give his Bill of Sale to the purchaser(s) of said Patents:
- 3. The Prothonotary shall provide a certified copy of this Order, at Petitioner's request and cost, to the purchaser(s) of the said Patents, for transmittal to the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

By the Court.

ISI OSCAR F. SPICER

__2001. This being a true and attested copy taken from and compared with the original Attest:

PATENT

REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0593

WRIT OF EXECUTION MONEY JUDGMENTS RULES P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

Date of Judgment 01/23/2001

Notice of Mailing Given 01/23/2001

Judgment & Writ Number 2001-NO-000096

Amount due \$612,354.66

Interest 12/29/00 (to be calculated)

Attorney \$3.00

Prothy. \$22.50 Satisfaction \$7.50

Sheriffs Costs

Forecosts \$19.00

Attorney for Plaintiff: W. Scott Staruch, Esquire, Laws,

Staruch & Pisarcik, 20 Erford Road, Suite 305,

Lemoyne, PA 17043-1163, (717) 975-0600

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF ADAMS TO THE SHERIFF OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNA.

To Satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Zefer Operations Inc

- (1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein (Exemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed to)
- (2) You are also directed to attached the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of as Garnishee(s)

(Specifically describe property)

Address: 2498 Iron Springs Road, Fairfield, PA 17320. Place lien upon and sell U.S. Patent No. 6,044,927 issued 4/4/00 and U.S. Patent No. 6,050,365 issued 4/18/00.

And to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

ALLEGIANCE CAPITAL LIMITED

ZEFER OPERATIONS INC

PARTNERSHIP

VS.

- (b) the garnishee(s) is (are) enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defedant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
- (3) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Dated: Monday, December 10, 2001

Patricia A. Funt, Prothonotary

Dec. 10 2001. This being a true

and attested copy taken from and compared with the original

Attest:

Deputy Profitonotary

Deputy Prothonotary

PATENT REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0594

SHERIFF'S OFFICE ADAMS COUNTY

RAYMOND W. NEWMAN SHERIFF RICHARD S. KEEFER CHIEF DEPUTY

<u>GETTYSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17325</u> <u>TELEPHONE:</u> 717-337-9828 TELEFAX: 717-334-6521

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS WILL CERTIFY THAT I, RAYMOND W. NEWMAN, SHERIFF OF ADAMS COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, SOLD THE FOLLOWING AT A SHERIFF'S SALE.

ITEMS SOLD: U.S. PATENT # 6,044,927 ISSUE DATE 4-05-2000

U.S. PATENT # 6,050,365 ISSUE DATE 4-18-2000

DATE SOLD: DECEMBER 4, 2002

PRICE : \$305.31 - BID FOR COST

SOLD TO : ALLEGIANCE CAPITAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

C/O W. SCOTT STARUCH, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR THE PLAINTIFF

ADDRESS : 20 ERFORD ROAD, SUITE 305

LEMOYNE, PA 17043-1163

SO ANSWERS, aymond H. Newman

RAYMOND W. NEWMAN

SHERIFF OF ADAMS COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/13/2003 REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0595